
Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Miami (Ohio) 37 1:51:27 22:18 5:59 1:15 2-4-5-9-17-22-24 2-4-5-9-17-22-24

2 Akron 92 1:54:01 22:49 6:07 2:07 1-10-13-31-40-137-157 1-10-13-30-38-120-133

3 Dayton 103 1:55:14 23:03 6:11 1:07 11-12-14-27-42-80-85 11-12-14-26-40-75-78

4 Ohio 108 1:55:26 23:06 6:12 1:02 8-15-23-30-35-39-59 8-15-23-29-33-37-56

5 Cedarville 121 1:55:32 23:07 6:12 1:20 7-16-18-36-48-52-79 7-16-18-34-46-49-74

6 Walsh 158 1:56:37 23:20 6:16 2:12 3-21-29-54-58-66-71 3-21-28-51-55-62-67

7 Malone 224 1:58:45 23:45 6:23 2:35 6-38-43-60-92-93-107 6-36-41-57-84-85-96

8 John Carroll 266 2:00:11 24:03 6:27 1:14 28-41-65-72-76-89-99 27-39-61-68-71-81-90

9 Cincinnati 289 2:00:57 24:12 6:30 2:07 26-34-50-95-109 25-32-48-86-98

10 Case Western 319 2:01:29 24:18 6:32 1:05 37-69-75-77-84-139-141 35-65-70-72-77-122-123

11 Findlay 330 2:02:00 24:24 6:33 2:09 20-68-70-96-102-115-116 20-64-66-87-93-103-104

12 Otterbein 362 2:02:48 24:34 6:36 2:28 19-78-90-98-110-132-136 19-73-82-89-99-116-119

13 Kent State 372 2:03:31 24:43 6:38 2:35 33-53-81-111-131-169-177 31-50-76-100-115-141-146

14 Wooster 398 2:04:36 24:56 6:42 2:54 45-62-73-113-143-154-165 43-59-69-102-125-131-139

15 Ohio Northern 399 2:04:28 24:54 6:41 2:26 46-57-86-117-134-138-148 44-54-79-105-117-121-127

16 Wittenberg 417 2:05:01 25:01 6:43 1:53 56-67-101-108-128-167-173 53-63-92-97-112-140-142

17 Mount Union 423 2:05:14 25:03 6:44 1:35 61-63-100-118-121-130-146 58-60-91-106-108-114-126

18 Cleveland St. 485 2:07:55 25:35 6:52 2:45 55-91-124-129-149-153 52-83-109-113-128-130

19 Ashland 507 2:10:02 26:01 6:59 5:23 47-88-127-135-190 45-80-111-118-153

20 Mount Vernon Nazarene 510 2:09:12 25:51 6:56 3:44 44-104-112-160-164-176-179 42-95-101-134-138-145-147

21 Tiffin 532 2:10:13 26:03 7:00 3:35 49-103-142-155-161 47-94-124-132-135

All-Ohio Collegiate XC Championships
Cedarville

Race 2 - Women's Championship Divisions - 6K
09/17/21 - 2:45 pm
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

22 Ohio Wesleyan 689 2:18:27 27:42 7:26 2:31 126-162-175-181-182-192 110-136-144-149-150-154

23 Bluffton 709 2:19:53 27:59 7:31 1:56 151-163-174-180-186-197-208 129-137-143-148-152-156-161

24 Wilmington (Ohio) 720 2:26:42 29:21 7:53 6:33 97-196-200-202-209-212-216 88-155-157-158-162-164-167

25 Heidelberg 740 2:28:30 29:42 7:58 6:08 120-184-205-207-210-213-215 107-151-159-160-163-165-166

DNP Wright State 1:48:32 27:08 7:17 51-106-191-199 4 Runners

DNP Ohio Dominican 1:49:05 27:17 7:19 147-152-166-168 4 Runners

DNP Lake Erie 1:51:34 27:54 7:29 64-145-172-211 4 Runners

DNP Rio Grande 1:20:09 26:43 7:10 32-170-185 3 Runners

DNP Defiance 1:32:57 30:59 8:19 178-195-218 3 Runners

DNP Shawnee State 55:39 27:50 7:28 140-187 2 Runners

DNP Muskingum 1:01:22 30:41 8:14 125-219 2 Runners

DNP Lorain County CC 1:04:57 32:29 8:43 189-220 2 Runners

DNP Wilberforce 35:55 35:55 9:38 221 1 Runner

Race 2 - Women's Championship Divisions - 6K
09/17/21 - 2:45 pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s  -  O v e r a l l
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Beth Arentz FR Akron 21:31.1 1
2 Carmen Riano FR Miami (Ohio) 21:36.7 2
3 Alexa Leppelmeier SR Walsh 22:00.2 3
4 Ava Nuttall FR Miami (Ohio) 22:08.6 4
5 Annie Christie FR Miami (Ohio) 22:16.2 5
6 Mackenna

Curtis-Collins
JR Malone 22:19.1 6

7 Savannah Ackley FR Cedarville 22:28.5 7
8 Sophia  Hoersten SO Ohio 22:30.7 8
9 Ally Suyak SR Miami (Ohio) 22:33.9 9

10 Lindsey Scarton SR Akron 22:37.1 10
11 Abby Carter SO Dayton 22:37.6 11
12 Elinor Tighe JR Dayton 22:48.1 12
13 Alyssa  Thomas SR Akron 22:48.2 13
14 Emily Sreenan SR Dayton 22:48.5 14
15 Hailey Bowes SR Ohio 22:49.0 15
16 Alayna Ackley SR Cedarville 22:50.6 16
17 McKenna Fry JR Miami (Ohio) 22:50.8 17
18 Naomi Herman SO Cedarville 22:51.9 18
19 Sydney Smith SR Otterbein 22:54.8 19
20 Gabrielle Lawrence JR Findlay 23:02.4 20
21 Teja Young FR Walsh 23:02.8 21
22 Julia Rushing FR Miami (Ohio) 23:03.5 22
23 Madelyn Bartolone SR Ohio 23:11.8 23
24 Katie Vitou JR Miami (Ohio) 23:13.2 24
25 Emily Akin JR Miami (Ohio) 23:14.5
26 Leah Maschino JR Cincinnati 23:14.7 25
27 Melissa Weidner JR Dayton 23:15.3 26
28 Erica Esper SO John Carroll 23:16.0 27
29 Alex Bauer FR Walsh 23:19.9 28
30 Stephanie Pierce JR Ohio 23:22.5 29
31 Mya Kyizer FR Akron 23:26.6 30
32 Mackenzie McCarthy SO Rio Grande 23:29.4
33 Leah Lisle JR Kent State 23:30.0 31
34 Maddie Walker SO Cincinnati 23:30.3 32
35 Theresa Hagey FR Ohio 23:32.0 33
36 Bethany Sholl SR Cedarville 23:32.4 34
37 Jana Fisher SR Case Western 23:32.7 35
38 Leah Metzger JR Malone 23:33.0 36

Race 2 - Women's Championship Divisions - 6K
09/17/21 - 2:45 pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  O v e r a l l

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
39 Bailey Roberts JR Ohio 23:37.5 37
40 Halle Sebest FR Akron 23:37.7 38
41 Shauna Glavin JR John Carroll 23:39.6 39
42 Hannah Moulton FR Dayton 23:43.8 40
43 Jocelyn Miller JR Malone 23:44.5 41
44 Morgan Forney JR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
23:45.8 42

45 Athena Tharenos SO Wooster 23:46.3 43
46 Tessa Pitcovich SR Ohio Northern 23:46.7 44
47 Abby Moser JR Ashland 23:47.7 45
48 Emily Walsh FR Cedarville 23:47.8 46
49 Ines Macadam SO Tiffin 23:48.3 47
50 Samantha Mikula SR Cincinnati 23:50.7 48
51 Abigail Halsey SR Wright State 23:52.3
52 Hannah Rhem JR Cedarville 23:55.0 49
53 Sydney Gallagher FR Kent State 23:57.8 50
54 Bridget Hahn SO Walsh 24:02.2 51
55 Kiannah Sarver SO Cleveland St. 24:08.0 52
56 Lauren  Welker SR Wittenberg 24:08.8 53
57 Taylor Ellerbrock SR Ohio Northern 24:10.1 54
58 Iris Menegay JR Walsh 24:11.5 55
59 Carina Weaver JR Ohio 24:13.6 56
60 Sabrina McClain SO Malone 24:14.6 57
61 Jasmine Arnold FR Mount Union 24:16.3 58
62 Kayla Bertholf SR Wooster 24:17.4 59
63 Megan  Wertz SO Mount Union 24:18.8 60
64 Raena Willett SO Lake Erie 24:19.1
65 Sarah Weldon FR John Carroll 24:19.4 61
66 Andi Mann FR Walsh 24:20.2 62
67 Corin Turkovich FR Wittenberg 24:20.2 63
68 Hailey Simmons FR Findlay 24:20.4 64
69 Susanna  Henry SR Case Western 24:21.0 65
70 Maya Hamsher FR Findlay 24:21.7 66
71 Claire Robertson SR Walsh 24:23.1 67
72 Marie Pinzone SO John Carroll 24:26.4 68
73 Isabelle Hoover JR Wooster 24:26.5 69
74 Alyssa Christian SO Ohio 24:26.7
75 Julia  Kocherzat SR Case Western 24:26.7 70
76 Jennifer Massucci SO John Carroll 24:29.6 71
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
77 Catherine  Phillips JR Case Western 24:30.7 72
78 Halle Bentley JR Otterbein 24:32.0 73
79 Amy Plank SR Cedarville 24:32.7 74
80 Justine Smith FR Dayton 24:34.3 75
81 Nicole DiCicco SO Kent State 24:35.3 76
82 Natalie Boyden FR Walsh 24:35.7
83 Karoline Pees FR Cedarville 24:36.9
84 Medha Patria FR Case Western 24:37.7 77
85 Angela Braga JR Dayton 24:38.8 78
86 Rue Whitmore SR Ohio Northern 24:41.4 79
87 Jenna Sayle SO Miami (Ohio) 24:45.5
88 Cassandra Ponzi JR Ashland 24:46.0 80
89 Emmaline Hannan FR John Carroll 24:49.1 81
90 Lorenza Savini SR Otterbein 24:51.7 82
91 Madelynn Madison FR Cleveland St. 24:52.6 83
92 Ariana Manos FR Malone 24:53.5 84
93 Blair Colter JR Malone 24:55.1 85
94 Kenna Loveless SO Ohio 24:57.9
95 Katie Engle SO Cincinnati 24:59.3 86
96 Meghan Donoher SO Findlay 25:03.6 87
97 Milena  Wahl SO Wilmington (Ohio) 25:05.7 88
98 Angela Maio FR Otterbein 25:06.8 89
99 Moira Anderson JR John Carroll 25:07.6 90

100 Erin Smith FR Mount Union 25:08.1 91
101 Megan  Keys FR Wittenberg 25:10.5 92
102 Ava Beam FR Findlay 25:11.4 93
103 Charlotte Campbell FR Tiffin 25:12.0 94
104 Macy Krasofsky SR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
25:13.3 95

105 Aileen Hull SR Dayton 25:14.0
106 Emma Shigley JR Wright State 25:15.6
107 Rylee Yocum FR Malone 25:18.0 96
108 Elizabeth  Canright SR Wittenberg 25:20.0 97
109 Jen Cooper SO Cincinnati 25:21.3 98
110 Mackenzie Davis SO Otterbein 25:22.0 99
111 Nina Zraik SO Kent State 25:23.3 100
112 Ellyn Coe FR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
25:23.9 101

113 Dylan Kretchmar FR Wooster 25:24.9 102
114 Abigail Skurdal SO Cedarville 25:29.1

Race 2 - Women's Championship Divisions - 6K
09/17/21 - 2:45 pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  O v e r a l l

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
115 Sabrina Sciabica FR Findlay 25:31.7 103
116 Reilly Cozette FR Findlay 25:33.6 104
117 Bailey Kreft FR Ohio Northern 25:37.0 105
118 Karley Brightman SO Mount Union 25:38.8 106
119 Samantha Hier SO Malone 25:41.7
120 Vanessa Shanaman FR Heidelberg 25:47.8 107
121 Gianini Venuto SO Mount Union 25:51.2 108
122 Katie Vasiliauskas FR John Carroll 25:55.8
123 Hailey Wilson FR Findlay 25:57.6
124 Emily Nemeth JR Cleveland St. 25:59.0 109
125 Kendall Mackie FR Muskingum 25:59.3
126 Libby Norlander JR Ohio Wesleyan 25:59.5 110
127 Emma Codding FR Ashland 26:01.1 111
128 Sydney Khosla FR Wittenberg 26:01.2 112
129 Hannah  Korte JR Cleveland St. 26:02.8 113
130 Angela Defabio SO Mount Union 26:03.8 114
131 Sydney Miller FR Kent State 26:04.3 115
132 Ashley Kish SO Otterbein 26:06.8 116
133 Anna Gregg SO Malone 26:09.5
134 Lexi Neff JR Ohio Northern 26:11.8 117
135 Emma  Hinkle SO Ashland 26:16.9 118
136 Laura Behr FR Otterbein 26:18.8 119
137 Hannah Kerr FR Akron 26:30.9 120
138 Olyvia Ashbrook FR Ohio Northern 26:36.0 121
139 Melissa  Phung JR Case Western 26:36.3 122
140 Jozi Brown JR Shawnee State 26:36.8
141 Elise Epstein SR Case Western 26:38.0 123
142 Chloe Will SO Tiffin 26:38.5 124
143 Eva Bauman FR Wooster 26:40.1 125
144 Alyssa Mattis FR Otterbein 26:40.7
145 Julia Laudato FR Lake Erie 26:45.8
146 Reagan Kole FR Mount Union 26:46.9 126
147 Kylee Henry FR Ohio Dominican 26:47.8
148 Sydney Goodrich SO Ohio Northern 26:48.6 127
149 Sara Timberlake FR Cleveland St. 26:52.4 128
150 Katherine Lechowicz JR Dayton 27:02.0
151 Brooklyn Gates FR Bluffton 27:03.1 129
152 Jeralyn Strawn SO Ohio Dominican 27:05.1
153 Colette Conway FR Cleveland St. 27:09.9 130
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
154 Jessica Breth FR Wooster 27:10.2 131
155 Julia Springer JR Tiffin 27:10.8 132
156 Abby Sidloski JR Otterbein 27:12.9
157 Leah Recker SR Akron 27:15.9 133
158 Savannah Kole SO Mount Union 27:16.6
159 Danielle Honaker SO Akron 27:16.7
160 Emilie Lemon FR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
27:18.4 134

161 Allison Henegar FR Tiffin 27:22.9 135
162 Eleanor Luttman FR Ohio Wesleyan 27:26.6 136
163 Miranda Billman SO Bluffton 27:29.2 137
164 Macy Thorne FR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
27:29.7 138

165 Rachel Osterhouse SR Wooster 27:32.0 139
166 Jaclyn Strawn SO Ohio Dominican 27:34.8
167 Caroline  Arndt JR Wittenberg 27:36.3 140
168 Paige Boehringer JR Ohio Dominican 27:36.9
169 Bella Wolford SO Kent State 27:41.3 141
170 Jayden Roach FR Rio Grande 27:47.2
171 Elise Greenwald FR Wooster 27:52.2
172 Abby Baird FR Lake Erie 27:56.4
173 Gracie Hubbs FR Wittenberg 27:57.0 142
174 Clara Matthews FR Bluffton 27:59.8 143
175 Jenna  Hotchkiss JR Ohio Wesleyan 28:00.9 144
176 Julia Kanagy FR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
28:05.2 145

177 Olivia Fenneken FR Kent State 28:12.0 146
178 Alexandria Ausmus FR Defiance 28:15.3
179 Allyson Schall FR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
28:21.1 147

180 Sammie Unger FR Bluffton 28:22.3 148
181 Aubrey Dunham FR Ohio Wesleyan 28:29.5 149
182 Kylee McFarland JR Ohio Wesleyan 28:29.6 150
183 Justine Hunt FR Findlay 28:35.8
184 Kenzie Allsop SO Heidelberg 28:43.0 151
185 Abrielle Kerns FR Rio Grande 28:51.9
186 Jenia  Freewalt SO Bluffton 28:58.4 152
187 Mikella Meddock FR Shawnee State 29:01.4
188 Michaela Davis FR Mount Union 29:01.8
189 Devin Cannon FR Lorain County CC 29:08.3

Race 2 - Women's Championship Divisions - 6K
09/17/21 - 2:45 pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  O v e r a l l

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
190 Taylor Anderson JR Ashland 29:09.9 153
191 Kaitlyn Miller FR Wright State 29:24.3
192 Mikayla Watts SO Ohio Wesleyan 29:37.6 154
193 Kaitlyn Clifford FR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
29:38.1

194 Marian Overfield SR Wooster 29:46.8
195 Katelyn Smith FR Defiance 29:48.0
196 Bella Stevens FR Wilmington (Ohio) 29:48.5 155
197 Justine Lesniewski JR Bluffton 29:51.3 156
198 Reese  Hartsaugh FR Wittenberg 29:53.3
199 Anna Johnson FR Wright State 29:58.9
200 Kolby Gluchowski FR Wilmington (Ohio) 30:03.3 157
201 Emma Scrithfield SR Wittenberg 30:05.9
202 AJ Houseman SO Wilmington (Ohio) 30:06.1 158
203 Hanna Kunzler SO Kent State 30:31.1
204 Emerson Hamsher SO Mount Vernon

Nazarene
30:33.0

205 Ella DeLuca FR Heidelberg 30:50.5 159
206 Lauryn Chapman FR Mount Union 31:00.2
207 Kenzie Fountain FR Heidelberg 31:12.4 160
208 Brooke  Barnes SO Bluffton 31:34.1 161
209 Molly  Hafer FR Wilmington (Ohio) 31:37.9 162
210 Quinnlyn Conley JR Heidelberg 31:55.5 163
211 Shannon Smith FR Lake Erie 32:32.0
212 Jordan  Snarr SO Wilmington (Ohio) 32:59.9 164
213 Claire St. Bernard FR Heidelberg 33:01.0 165
214 Adelynn Kradlak FR Bluffton 33:08.6
215 Siera Octaviano FR Heidelberg 33:40.6 166
216 Julia  Bystrom FR Wilmington (Ohio) 33:56.8 167
217 Hope Nixon SR Bluffton 33:59.5
218 Traci Cross FR Defiance 34:53.2
219 Macey Mills SR Muskingum 35:22.3
220 Ally  Marszal SO Lorain County CC 35:48.7
221 Kya  Dukes SO Wilberforce 35:54.2
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Miami (Ohio) 28 1:51:27 22:18 5:59 1:15 2-3-4-6-13-14-16 2-3-4-6-13-14-16

2 Akron 63 1:54:01 22:49 6:07 2:07 1-7-10-21-26-48-52 1-7-10-20-25-41-44

3 Dayton 72 1:55:14 23:03 6:11 1:07 8-9-11-19-27-34-36 8-9-11-18-26-31-33

4 Ohio 74 1:55:26 23:06 6:12 1:02 5-12-15-20-24-25-32 5-12-15-19-23-24-30

5 Cincinnati 137 2:00:57 24:12 6:30 2:07 18-23-28-40-43 17-22-27-35-36

6 Kent State 158 2:03:31 24:43 6:38 2:35 22-30-35-44-47-54-55 21-28-32-37-40-45-46

7 Cleveland St. 182 2:07:55 25:35 6:52 2:45 31-38-45-46-49-51 29-34-38-39-42-43

DNP Wright State 1:48:32 27:08 7:17 29-42-56-57 4 Runners

Race 2 - Women's Championship Divisions - 6K
09/17/21 - 2:45 pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s  -  D 1
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Beth Arentz FR Akron 21:31.1 1
2 Carmen Riano FR Miami (Ohio) 21:36.7 2
3 Ava Nuttall FR Miami (Ohio) 22:08.6 3
4 Annie Christie FR Miami (Ohio) 22:16.2 4
5 Sophia  Hoersten SO Ohio 22:30.7 5
6 Ally Suyak SR Miami (Ohio) 22:33.9 6
7 Lindsey Scarton SR Akron 22:37.1 7
8 Abby Carter SO Dayton 22:37.6 8
9 Elinor Tighe JR Dayton 22:48.1 9

10 Alyssa  Thomas SR Akron 22:48.2 10
11 Emily Sreenan SR Dayton 22:48.5 11
12 Hailey Bowes SR Ohio 22:49.0 12
13 McKenna Fry JR Miami (Ohio) 22:50.8 13
14 Julia Rushing FR Miami (Ohio) 23:03.5 14
15 Madelyn Bartolone SR Ohio 23:11.8 15
16 Katie Vitou JR Miami (Ohio) 23:13.2 16
17 Emily Akin JR Miami (Ohio) 23:14.5
18 Leah Maschino JR Cincinnati 23:14.7 17
19 Melissa Weidner JR Dayton 23:15.3 18
20 Stephanie Pierce JR Ohio 23:22.5 19
21 Mya Kyizer FR Akron 23:26.6 20
22 Leah Lisle JR Kent State 23:30.0 21
23 Maddie Walker SO Cincinnati 23:30.3 22
24 Theresa Hagey FR Ohio 23:32.0 23
25 Bailey Roberts JR Ohio 23:37.5 24
26 Halle Sebest FR Akron 23:37.7 25
27 Hannah Moulton FR Dayton 23:43.8 26
28 Samantha Mikula SR Cincinnati 23:50.7 27
29 Abigail Halsey SR Wright State 23:52.3
30 Sydney Gallagher FR Kent State 23:57.8 28
31 Kiannah Sarver SO Cleveland St. 24:08.0 29
32 Carina Weaver JR Ohio 24:13.6 30
33 Alyssa Christian SO Ohio 24:26.7
34 Justine Smith FR Dayton 24:34.3 31
35 Nicole DiCicco SO Kent State 24:35.3 32
36 Angela Braga JR Dayton 24:38.8 33
37 Jenna Sayle SO Miami (Ohio) 24:45.5
38 Madelynn Madison FR Cleveland St. 24:52.6 34
39 Kenna Loveless SO Ohio 24:57.9

Race 2 - Women's Championship Divisions - 6K
09/17/21 - 2:45 pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  D 1

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
40 Katie Engle SO Cincinnati 24:59.3 35
41 Aileen Hull SR Dayton 25:14.0
42 Emma Shigley JR Wright State 25:15.6
43 Jen Cooper SO Cincinnati 25:21.3 36
44 Nina Zraik SO Kent State 25:23.3 37
45 Emily Nemeth JR Cleveland St. 25:59.0 38
46 Hannah  Korte JR Cleveland St. 26:02.8 39
47 Sydney Miller FR Kent State 26:04.3 40
48 Hannah Kerr FR Akron 26:30.9 41
49 Sara Timberlake FR Cleveland St. 26:52.4 42
50 Katherine Lechowicz JR Dayton 27:02.0
51 Colette Conway FR Cleveland St. 27:09.9 43
52 Leah Recker SR Akron 27:15.9 44
53 Danielle Honaker SO Akron 27:16.7
54 Bella Wolford SO Kent State 27:41.3 45
55 Olivia Fenneken FR Kent State 28:12.0 46
56 Kaitlyn Miller FR Wright State 29:24.3
57 Anna Johnson FR Wright State 29:58.9
58 Hanna Kunzler SO Kent State 30:31.1
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Cedarville 35 1:55:32 23:07 6:12 1:20 3-4-5-10-15-17-26 3-4-5-9-14-16-24

2 Walsh 51 1:56:37 23:20 6:16 2:12 1-7-8-18-19-22-25 1-7-8-17-18-20-23

3 Malone 68 1:58:45 23:45 6:23 2:35 2-11-12-20-30-31-36 2-10-11-19-26-27-32

4 Findlay 106 2:02:00 24:24 6:33 2:09 6-23-24-32-33-39-40 6-21-22-28-29-34-35

5 Ashland 156 2:10:02 26:01 6:59 5:23 14-29-43-45-64 13-25-36-37-45

6 Mount Vernon Nazarene 158 2:09:12 25:51 6:56 3:44 13-35-37-52-54-59-60 12-31-33-40-42-43-44

7 Tiffin 163 2:10:13 26:03 7:00 3:35 16-34-47-51-53 15-30-38-39-41

DNP Ohio Dominican 1:49:05 27:17 7:19 49-50-55-56 4 Runners

DNP Lake Erie 1:51:34 27:54 7:29 21-48-58-67 4 Runners

DNP Rio Grande 1:20:09 26:43 7:10 9-57-62 3 Runners

DNP Shawnee State 55:39 27:50 7:28 46-63 2 Runners

DNP Wilberforce 35:55 35:55 9:38 68 1 Runner

Race 2 - Women's Championship Divisions - 6K
09/17/21 - 2:45 pm
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Alexa Leppelmeier SR Walsh 22:00.2 1
2 Mackenna

Curtis-Collins
JR Malone 22:19.1 2

3 Savannah Ackley FR Cedarville 22:28.5 3
4 Alayna Ackley SR Cedarville 22:50.6 4
5 Naomi Herman SO Cedarville 22:51.9 5
6 Gabrielle Lawrence JR Findlay 23:02.4 6
7 Teja Young FR Walsh 23:02.8 7
8 Alex Bauer FR Walsh 23:19.9 8
9 Mackenzie McCarthy SO Rio Grande 23:29.4

10 Bethany Sholl SR Cedarville 23:32.4 9
11 Leah Metzger JR Malone 23:33.0 10
12 Jocelyn Miller JR Malone 23:44.5 11
13 Morgan Forney JR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
23:45.8 12

14 Abby Moser JR Ashland 23:47.7 13
15 Emily Walsh FR Cedarville 23:47.8 14
16 Ines Macadam SO Tiffin 23:48.3 15
17 Hannah Rhem JR Cedarville 23:55.0 16
18 Bridget Hahn SO Walsh 24:02.2 17
19 Iris Menegay JR Walsh 24:11.5 18
20 Sabrina McClain SO Malone 24:14.6 19
21 Raena Willett SO Lake Erie 24:19.1
22 Andi Mann FR Walsh 24:20.2 20
23 Hailey Simmons FR Findlay 24:20.4 21
24 Maya Hamsher FR Findlay 24:21.7 22
25 Claire Robertson SR Walsh 24:23.1 23
26 Amy Plank SR Cedarville 24:32.7 24
27 Natalie Boyden FR Walsh 24:35.7
28 Karoline Pees FR Cedarville 24:36.9
29 Cassandra Ponzi JR Ashland 24:46.0 25
30 Ariana Manos FR Malone 24:53.5 26
31 Blair Colter JR Malone 24:55.1 27
32 Meghan Donoher SO Findlay 25:03.6 28
33 Ava Beam FR Findlay 25:11.4 29
34 Charlotte Campbell FR Tiffin 25:12.0 30
35 Macy Krasofsky SR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
25:13.3 31

36 Rylee Yocum FR Malone 25:18.0 32

Race 2 - Women's Championship Divisions - 6K
09/17/21 - 2:45 pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  D 2 / N A I A

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
37 Ellyn Coe FR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
25:23.9 33

38 Abigail Skurdal SO Cedarville 25:29.1
39 Sabrina Sciabica FR Findlay 25:31.7 34
40 Reilly Cozette FR Findlay 25:33.6 35
41 Samantha Hier SO Malone 25:41.7
42 Hailey Wilson FR Findlay 25:57.6
43 Emma Codding FR Ashland 26:01.1 36
44 Anna Gregg SO Malone 26:09.5
45 Emma  Hinkle SO Ashland 26:16.9 37
46 Jozi Brown JR Shawnee State 26:36.8
47 Chloe Will SO Tiffin 26:38.5 38
48 Julia Laudato FR Lake Erie 26:45.8
49 Kylee Henry FR Ohio Dominican 26:47.8
50 Jeralyn Strawn SO Ohio Dominican 27:05.1
51 Julia Springer JR Tiffin 27:10.8 39
52 Emilie Lemon FR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
27:18.4 40

53 Allison Henegar FR Tiffin 27:22.9 41
54 Macy Thorne FR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
27:29.7 42

55 Jaclyn Strawn SO Ohio Dominican 27:34.8
56 Paige Boehringer JR Ohio Dominican 27:36.9
57 Jayden Roach FR Rio Grande 27:47.2
58 Abby Baird FR Lake Erie 27:56.4
59 Julia Kanagy FR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
28:05.2 43

60 Allyson Schall FR Mount Vernon
Nazarene

28:21.1 44

61 Justine Hunt FR Findlay 28:35.8
62 Abrielle Kerns FR Rio Grande 28:51.9
63 Mikella Meddock FR Shawnee State 29:01.4
64 Taylor Anderson JR Ashland 29:09.9 45
65 Kaitlyn Clifford FR Mount Vernon

Nazarene
29:38.1

66 Emerson Hamsher SO Mount Vernon
Nazarene

30:33.0

67 Shannon Smith FR Lake Erie 32:32.0
68 Kya  Dukes SO Wilberforce 35:54.2
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 John Carroll 51 2:00:11 24:03 6:27 1:14 2-4-12-15-18-23-27 2-4-12-15-18-23-27

2 Case Western 74 2:01:29 24:18 6:32 1:05 3-14-17-19-21-46-47 3-14-17-19-21-44-45

3 Otterbein 102 2:02:48 24:34 6:36 2:28 1-20-24-26-31-42-44 1-20-24-26-31-40-42

4 Wooster 109 2:04:36 24:56 6:42 2:54 5-10-16-32-48-53-58 5-10-16-32-46-50-53

5 Ohio Northern 110 2:04:28 24:54 6:41 2:26 6-8-22-33-43-45-51 6-8-22-33-41-43-48

6 Wittenberg 117 2:05:01 25:01 6:43 1:53 7-13-29-30-40-59-61 7-13-29-30-38-54-55

7 Mount Union 118 2:05:14 25:03 6:44 1:35 9-11-28-34-36-41-50 9-11-28-34-36-39-47

8 Ohio Wesleyan 264 2:18:27 27:42 7:26 2:31 39-56-63-66-67-71 37-51-57-59-60-63

9 Bluffton 277 2:19:53 27:59 7:31 1:56 52-57-62-65-69-75-83 49-52-56-58-62-65-70

10 Wilmington (Ohio) 293 2:26:42 29:21 7:53 6:33 25-74-77-79-84-86-90 25-64-66-67-71-73-76

11 Heidelberg 305 2:28:30 29:42 7:58 6:08 35-68-80-82-85-87-89 35-61-68-69-72-74-75

DNP Defiance 1:32:57 30:59 8:19 64-73-92 3 Runners

DNP Muskingum 1:01:22 30:41 8:14 38-93 2 Runners

Race 2 - Women's Championship Divisions - 6K
09/17/21 - 2:45 pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s  -  D 3
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Sydney Smith SR Otterbein 22:54.8 1
2 Erica Esper SO John Carroll 23:16.0 2
3 Jana Fisher SR Case Western 23:32.7 3
4 Shauna Glavin JR John Carroll 23:39.6 4
5 Athena Tharenos SO Wooster 23:46.3 5
6 Tessa Pitcovich SR Ohio Northern 23:46.7 6
7 Lauren  Welker SR Wittenberg 24:08.8 7
8 Taylor Ellerbrock SR Ohio Northern 24:10.1 8
9 Jasmine Arnold FR Mount Union 24:16.3 9

10 Kayla Bertholf SR Wooster 24:17.4 10
11 Megan  Wertz SO Mount Union 24:18.8 11
12 Sarah Weldon FR John Carroll 24:19.4 12
13 Corin Turkovich FR Wittenberg 24:20.2 13
14 Susanna  Henry SR Case Western 24:21.0 14
15 Marie Pinzone SO John Carroll 24:26.4 15
16 Isabelle Hoover JR Wooster 24:26.5 16
17 Julia  Kocherzat SR Case Western 24:26.7 17
18 Jennifer Massucci SO John Carroll 24:29.6 18
19 Catherine  Phillips JR Case Western 24:30.7 19
20 Halle Bentley JR Otterbein 24:32.0 20
21 Medha Patria FR Case Western 24:37.7 21
22 Rue Whitmore SR Ohio Northern 24:41.4 22
23 Emmaline Hannan FR John Carroll 24:49.1 23
24 Lorenza Savini SR Otterbein 24:51.7 24
25 Milena  Wahl SO Wilmington (Ohio) 25:05.7 25
26 Angela Maio FR Otterbein 25:06.8 26
27 Moira Anderson JR John Carroll 25:07.6 27
28 Erin Smith FR Mount Union 25:08.1 28
29 Megan  Keys FR Wittenberg 25:10.5 29
30 Elizabeth  Canright SR Wittenberg 25:20.0 30
31 Mackenzie Davis SO Otterbein 25:22.0 31
32 Dylan Kretchmar FR Wooster 25:24.9 32
33 Bailey Kreft FR Ohio Northern 25:37.0 33
34 Karley Brightman SO Mount Union 25:38.8 34
35 Vanessa Shanaman FR Heidelberg 25:47.8 35
36 Gianini Venuto SO Mount Union 25:51.2 36
37 Katie Vasiliauskas FR John Carroll 25:55.8
38 Kendall Mackie FR Muskingum 25:59.3
39 Libby Norlander JR Ohio Wesleyan 25:59.5 37

Race 2 - Women's Championship Divisions - 6K
09/17/21 - 2:45 pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  D 3

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
40 Sydney Khosla FR Wittenberg 26:01.2 38
41 Angela Defabio SO Mount Union 26:03.8 39
42 Ashley Kish SO Otterbein 26:06.8 40
43 Lexi Neff JR Ohio Northern 26:11.8 41
44 Laura Behr FR Otterbein 26:18.8 42
45 Olyvia Ashbrook FR Ohio Northern 26:36.0 43
46 Melissa  Phung JR Case Western 26:36.3 44
47 Elise Epstein SR Case Western 26:38.0 45
48 Eva Bauman FR Wooster 26:40.1 46
49 Alyssa Mattis FR Otterbein 26:40.7
50 Reagan Kole FR Mount Union 26:46.9 47
51 Sydney Goodrich SO Ohio Northern 26:48.6 48
52 Brooklyn Gates FR Bluffton 27:03.1 49
53 Jessica Breth FR Wooster 27:10.2 50
54 Abby Sidloski JR Otterbein 27:12.9
55 Savannah Kole SO Mount Union 27:16.6
56 Eleanor Luttman FR Ohio Wesleyan 27:26.6 51
57 Miranda Billman SO Bluffton 27:29.2 52
58 Rachel Osterhouse SR Wooster 27:32.0 53
59 Caroline  Arndt JR Wittenberg 27:36.3 54
60 Elise Greenwald FR Wooster 27:52.2
61 Gracie Hubbs FR Wittenberg 27:57.0 55
62 Clara Matthews FR Bluffton 27:59.8 56
63 Jenna  Hotchkiss JR Ohio Wesleyan 28:00.9 57
64 Alexandria Ausmus FR Defiance 28:15.3
65 Sammie Unger FR Bluffton 28:22.3 58
66 Aubrey Dunham FR Ohio Wesleyan 28:29.5 59
67 Kylee McFarland JR Ohio Wesleyan 28:29.6 60
68 Kenzie Allsop SO Heidelberg 28:43.0 61
69 Jenia  Freewalt SO Bluffton 28:58.4 62
70 Michaela Davis FR Mount Union 29:01.8
71 Mikayla Watts SO Ohio Wesleyan 29:37.6 63
72 Marian Overfield SR Wooster 29:46.8
73 Katelyn Smith FR Defiance 29:48.0
74 Bella Stevens FR Wilmington (Ohio) 29:48.5 64
75 Justine Lesniewski JR Bluffton 29:51.3 65
76 Reese  Hartsaugh FR Wittenberg 29:53.3
77 Kolby Gluchowski FR Wilmington (Ohio) 30:03.3 66
78 Emma Scrithfield SR Wittenberg 30:05.9
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
79 AJ Houseman SO Wilmington (Ohio) 30:06.1 67
80 Ella DeLuca FR Heidelberg 30:50.5 68
81 Lauryn Chapman FR Mount Union 31:00.2
82 Kenzie Fountain FR Heidelberg 31:12.4 69
83 Brooke  Barnes SO Bluffton 31:34.1 70
84 Molly  Hafer FR Wilmington (Ohio) 31:37.9 71
85 Quinnlyn Conley JR Heidelberg 31:55.5 72
86 Jordan  Snarr SO Wilmington (Ohio) 32:59.9 73
87 Claire St. Bernard FR Heidelberg 33:01.0 74
88 Adelynn Kradlak FR Bluffton 33:08.6
89 Siera Octaviano FR Heidelberg 33:40.6 75
90 Julia  Bystrom FR Wilmington (Ohio) 33:56.8 76
91 Hope Nixon SR Bluffton 33:59.5
92 Traci Cross FR Defiance 34:53.2
93 Macey Mills SR Muskingum 35:22.3

Race 2 - Women's Championship Divisions - 6K
09/17/21 - 2:45 pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  D 3
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